TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AUTHORIZING EMERGENCY TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken enacted a temporary budget to cover the period from January 1, 2023 to the date of adoption of the budget; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:4-20 permits the Township Committee by a two-thirds (2/3) vote of the full membership, to make emergency temporary appropriations; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. That the Township Committee by a two-thirds (2/3) vote of the full membership hereby makes the emergency temporary appropriations as shown on Schedule "A" attached hereto and made part hereof.
- 2. That a copy of this Resolution shall be filed forthwith with the Director of the Division of Local Government Services.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, at their meeting held in the Municipal Building, 5605 North Crescent Boulevard, Pennsauken, New Jersey on January 19, 2023.

| Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC |
|--------------------------|
| Township Clerk |

ADOPTED: